
2021-2022 University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-13   Conf: 7-9   Home: 11-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Blackwell, Aijha 27-23 840 31.1 143-289 .495 26-77 .338 103-152 .678 67 283 350 13.0 71 3 46 78 9 28 415 15.4
43 Frank, Hayley 31-31 1012 32.6 157-307 .511 80-173 .462 71-82 .866 31 126 157 5.1 80 1 47 48 21 17 465 15.0
01 Hansen, Lauren 31-30 873 28.2 129-307 .420 63-162 .389 18-23 .783 7 70 77 2.5 59 1 44 49 3 32 339 10.9
00 Williams, LaDazhia 27-9 506 18.7 102-188 .543 0-0 .000 43-58 .741 31 81 112 4.1 53 1 20 43 17 7 247 9.1
13 Troup, Haley 29-29 878 30.3 84-207 .406 31-92 .337 47-66 .712 12 48 60 2.1 42 1 86 54 1 14 246 8.5
30 Higginbottom, Izzy 27-0 497 18.4 56-146 .384 21-57 .368 29-31 .935 17 17 34 1.3 32 0 32 26 1 11 162 6.0
04 Dembele, Mama 31-31 915 29.5 58-155 .374 17-53 .321 29-43 .674 13 58 71 2.3 71 1 114 79 1 44 162 5.2
32 Kelly, Jayla 22-1 119 5.4 20-48 .417 0-1 .000 6-12 .500 10 15 25 1.1 23 0 4 15 8 7 46 2.1
02 Smith, Sara-Rose 31-1 316 10.2 17-39 .436 7-22 .318 5-8 .625 20 52 72 2.3 20 0 20 17 2 7 46 1.5
23 Travis, Skylah 4-0 12 3.0 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 6 6 1.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
40 Linthacum, Micah 11-0 42 3.8 6-13 .462 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 5 2 7 0.6 3 0 0 1 0 0 13 1.2
24 Dorroh, Kiya 27-0 236 8.7 11-37 .297 3-10 .300 4-6 .667 8 19 27 1.0 29 0 4 14 1 7 29 1.1
20 Linthacum, Sarah 15-0 79 5.3 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 10 14 0.9 9 0 0 5 0 1 11 0.7
Total 31 6325 204.0 791-1747 .453 249-648 .384 356-488 .730 268 848 1116 36.0 496 8 417 458 64 175 2187 70.55
Opponents 6325 204.0 787-1915 .411 216-647 .334 301-430 .700 336 741 1077 34.7 511 15 383 390 102 209 2091 67.45

Team Statistics Mizzou OPP
SCORING 2187 2091
    Points Per Game 70.5 67.5
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 791-1747 787-1915
    Field Goal Pct .453 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 249-648 216-647
    3PT FG Pct .384 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-488 301-430
    FT Pct .730 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 9.7
REBOUNDS 1116 1077
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 417 383
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.4
TURNOVERS 458 390
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 175 209
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.7
BLOCKS 64 102
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 31,300 40,827
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,956 13-3,141
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-288

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri 505 538 538 565 41 2187
Opponents 495 472 527 550 47 2091

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/21 MURRAY ST. W 76-70 0
11/14/21 MORGAN ST. W 73-49 0
11/17/21 at Saint Louis W 69-53 1,029
11/21/21 IDAHO ST. W 75-47 2,584
11/23/21 TROY W 76-63 2,353
11/27/21 vs Columbia W 87-80 576
11/28/21 at Lehigh W 88-67 445
12/02/21 SIUE W 79-46 2,493
12/04/21 at Baylor L 68-70 4,160
12/10/21 at Missouri St. L 51-79 5,288
12/12/21 ALABAMA A&M W 69-55 0
12/20/21 SOUTHERN U. W 73-54 2,615
12/22/21 at Illinois W 84-65 1,247

* 12/30/21 SOUTH CAROLINA W 70-69 6,139
* 01/06/22 AUBURN W 72-63 2,626
* 01/09/22 at Arkansas L 73-83 3,632
* 01/13/22 at LSU L 85-87 5,964
* 01/17/22 GEORGIA L 62-72 3,752
* 01/20/22 at Vanderbilt W 66-52 1,651
* 01/23/22 TEXAS A&M W 78-69 3,320
* 01/27/22 at Mississippi St. L 62-77 4,426
* 01/30/22 at Alabama W 77-61 2,103
* 02/03/22 OLE MISS L 45-61 2,710
* 02/10/22 at Tennessee L 62-76 6,468
* 02/13/22 ARKANSAS L 71-88 0
* 02/17/22 at Georgia L 49-74 2,295
* 02/20/22 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 76-66 0
* 02/24/22 KENTUCKY L 63-78 2,708
* 02/27/22 at Florida W 78-73 2,119

03/03/22 vs Arkansas L 52-61 0
03/17/22 DRAKE L 78-83 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 4-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
43 Frank, Hayley 16-16 549 34.3 85-167 .509 48-96 .500 40-45 .889 14 62 76 4.8 48 1 22 24 10 10 258 16.1
33 Blackwell, Aijha 12-9 400 33.3 59-128 .461 10-30 .333 39-60 .650 39 128 167 13.9 38 2 28 41 2 12 167 13.9
01 Hansen, Lauren 16-15 515 32.2 75-181 .414 37-94 .394 6-7 .857 6 38 44 2.8 29 1 27 24 3 16 193 12.1
00 Williams, LaDazhia 13-8 282 21.7 55-114 .482 0-0 .000 21-28 .750 19 41 60 4.6 23 1 9 17 8 5 131 10.1
13 Troup, Haley 14-14 424 30.3 37-85 .435 13-37 .351 24-33 .727 1 24 25 1.8 23 0 33 35 0 7 111 7.9
04 Dembele, Mama 16-16 547 34.2 34-87 .391 10-28 .357 22-30 .733 3 29 32 2.0 44 0 63 49 0 25 100 6.3
30 Higginbottom, Izzy 12-0 193 16.1 19-51 .373 7-18 .389 12-12 1.000 6 9 15 1.3 10 0 13 11 0 6 57 4.8
32 Kelly, Jayla 11-1 67 6.1 14-36 .389 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 9 10 19 1.7 10 0 3 7 8 5 31 2.8
24 Dorroh, Kiya 14-0 115 8.2 7-19 .368 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 0.9 15 0 2 6 1 6 19 1.4
25 Travis, Skylah 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
02 Smith, Sara-Rose 16-1 142 8.9 5-15 .333 1-8 .125 3-6 .500 7 29 36 2.3 11 0 8 10 0 2 14 0.9
40 Linthacum, Micah 5-0 8 1.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.8
20 Linthacum, Sarah 6-0 29 4.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 16 3275 204.7 394-890 .443 129-319 .404 172-232 .741 133 411 544 34.0 257 5 208 240 32 94 1089 68.06
Opponents 3275 204.7 442-1015 .435 106-303 .350 159-221 .719 192 385 577 36.1 251 7 204 187 61 123 1149 71.81

Team Statistics Mizzou OPP
SCORING 1089 1149
    Points Per Game 68.1 71.8
    Scoring Margin -3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 394-890 442-1015
    Field Goal Pct .443 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-319 106-303
    3PT FG Pct .404 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 172-232 159-221
    FT Pct .741 .719
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 9.9
REBOUNDS 544 577
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 208 204
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.8
TURNOVERS 240 187
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 94 123
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.7
BLOCKS 32 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.8
ATTENDANCE 21,255 28,658
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,657 8-3,582
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri 236 262 278 288 25 1089
Opponents 285 256 287 304 17 1149

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 SOUTH CAROLINA W 70-69 6139
01/06/22 AUBURN W 72-63 2626
01/09/22 at  Arkansas L 73-83 3632
01/13/22 at  LSU L 85-87 5964
01/17/22 GEORGIA L 62-72 3752
01/20/22 at  Vanderbilt W 66-52 1651
01/23/22 TEXAS A&M W 78-69 3320
01/27/22 at  Mississippi St. L 62-77 4426
01/30/22 at  Alabama W 77-61 2103
02/03/22 OLE MISS L 45-61 2710
02/10/22 at  Tennessee L 62-76 6468
02/13/22 ARKANSAS L 71-88 0
02/17/22 at  Georgia L 49-74 2295
02/20/22 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 76-66 0
02/24/22 KENTUCKY L 63-78 2708
02/27/22 at  Florida W 78-73 2119


